# C15000009580

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
(011)		,
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



500441835695

2025 JAN -8 AM 9: 47

FILED

2025 T.N. - S. P.N. S745

Incorporating Services, Ltd.

1540 Glenway Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301

W. The second second

850.656.7956 Fax: 850.656.7953 www.incserv.com

e-mail: accounting@incserv.com

incserv°

### **ORDER FORM**

**TO** Florida Department of State

The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 North Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

corphelp@dos.myflorida.com

850-245-6051

FROM Melissa Moreau

mmoreau@incserv.com

850.656.7953

REQUEST DATE 1/8/2025

**PRIORITY** Regular Approval

OUR REF # (Order: ID#)\_13362649

ORDER ENTITY

JVW FINE MASONRY LLC

PLEASE PERFORM THE FOLLOWING SERVICES: JVW FINE MASONRY LLC (FL)

File the attached conversion and subsquent articles of organization.

\$150.00 Authorized

RETURN/FORWARDING INSTRUCTIONS:

ACCOUNT NUMBER: I20050000052

Please bill the above referenced account for this order.

If you have any questions please contact me at 656-7956,

Sincerely.

Please bill us for your services and be sure to include our reference number on the invoice and couner package if applicable. For UCC orders, please include the thru date on the results.

Wednesday, January 8, 2025 Page I of I

# COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: JVW Fine Masonry LLC		
	of Resulting Florida Limited Con	npany)
The enclosed Articles of Conversion, a Business Entity" into a "Florida Limit		d fees are submitted to convert an "Other ecordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all correspondence conce	erning this matter to:	
Sophie C. Mondor		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(Contact Person)		
Baker & Hostetler LLP		1
(Firm/Company)		ζ <u>ν</u> - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
200 S, Orange Ave		(B) - 구 한/
(Address)		第2 25
Orlando, FL 32801		; •
(City, State and Zip C	Code)	·
smondor@bakerlaw.com		
E-mail Address: (to be used for future an	nual report notifications)	
For further information concerning th	is matter, please call:	
Sophic C. Mondor		
(Name of Contact Person)		ytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following dollars and drawn on a bank located i		sed by this office must be payable in US
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) \$\$ Status		□\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Mailing Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	New Divis The G	et Address: Filing Section sion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

## Articles of Conversion

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

JVW Fine Masonry Inc.	of Conversion S
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	)25 JAH
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common	: 1
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common	law or business trust, etc.)
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the n	ame of the country)
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Artic	les of Organization:
JVW Fine Masonry LLC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	

- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
- 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

\$5.00 (Optional)

Certificate of Status:

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liab	oility Company is:		
JVW Fine Masonry LLC			
(Must contain the	words "Limited Liability	y Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:			
The mailing address and street	et address of the pr	incipal office of the Limit	ed Liability Company is:
<b>.</b>	·	•	
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	207
5307 Holtland Drive, Apopka, F	lorida 32712	5307 Hollland Drive	2025 JAN
		Apopka, Florida 32712	
ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot business entity with an active Florida	ot serve as its own Regis		gent's Signature: 🖹
The name and the Florida str	eet address of the i	registered agent are:	1 7
Sophie C	. Mondor		
	Name	e	
200 S. Or	range Avenue, Suite	#2300	
·		. Box NOT acceptable)	
Orlando	·	FL 32801	
	City	Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Splie Acader

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager AMBR & MGR	Adam Barragan	
	5307 Holtland Drive, Apopka, Florida 32712	
	<u> </u>	
	<u>~</u> .	Alta Oute
(1)	18.78. T	O
(Use attachment if necessary)	3.5.	
	1-1	$\exists$
RTICLE V: Other provisions, if any. e Company shall admit new Members only up	pon the majority written consent of all then existing	<del>ب</del> بخ
tting Members of the Company	, i	<u>-</u>
		_
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
- Individual in the control of the c		
J-K-S		
This document is executed in accordance	r an authorized representative of a member to with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that turnent to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony	
Adam Barragan		
	yped or printed name of signee	
\$136 00 Filing Fox fou Auticles	Filing Fees of Organization and Designation of Registered Agen	
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Option		

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability

ARTICLE IV-

Company: